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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7509
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
SCREENING OF FILMS ON TV
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has held any discussion with delegation of film makers regarding restrictions on screening of films on
Television which has mature content recently; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Central Board of Film Certification proposes to categories films meant for screening on television; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the rationale behind this move; and 

(e) the time by which it is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN) 

(a): Yes Sir, Government recently held discussion with representatives of the film industry regarding restrictions on screening of films
on TV which have mature content. 

(b) to (e): The matter is under consideration. 
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